503338701 06/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3385321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNITED STATES SURGICAL CORPORATION	10/25/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUAN C. PARODI	
Street Address:	271 GIBRALTAR DRIVE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09787135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-373-6900 Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG AND WOESSNER

Address Line 1: 1600 TCF TOWER

Address Line 2: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCKET NUMBER: 3824.011US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY CLAPP	
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Clapp/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=USSassignmenttoParodi#page1.tif source=USSassignmenttoParodi#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035796 FRAME: 0134 503338701

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 3824.011US1 Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
United States Surgical Corporation	Name: Juan C. Parodi		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 271 Gibraltar Drive		
[]Yes [X]No	City: <u>Sunnyvale</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94089</u> Country: <u>United States of America</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other			
Execution Date: October 25, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No. 09/787,135			
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No			
5 Name and addition of contract and an additional data.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u>		
Name: Timothy A. Grathwol	[]Enclosed		
Address:	[]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743		
Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 554020938	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Timothy A. Grathwol/Reg. No. 66,685 Name of Person Signing	/Timothy A. Grathwol/ June 5, 2015 Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 035796 FRAME: 0135

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

United States Surgical Corporation 150 Glover Avenue Norwalk, CT 06856

Recorded on December 21, 1999

Reel 010597 Frame 0703

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Juan Carlos Parodi

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE a one-half undivided right, title and interest, including the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights in and to U.S. patent no. 6,592,593 issued July 15, 2003 entitled:

ENDOVASCULAR FASTENER APPLICATOR

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and, in and to any continuation, division, renewal, extension or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal.

Alan R. Carlton, Secretary

 $p_{ated} = 10/25/3$

state of Connecticut

County of Fairfield

SS

Before me this 25th day of 20th ov .appeared Alan R. Carlton to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

AFFIX SEAL

HEATHER B. BOOTHNOTARY Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 334400

PATENT REEL: 035796 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 06/05/2015